PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7968601

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P.	05/22/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANDEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	2811 AIR PARK DRIVE
City:	SANTA MARIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93455
Name:	CURATION FOODS, INC.
Street Address:	2811 AIR PARK DRIVE
City:	SANTA MARIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93455
Name:	LIFECORE BIOMEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	2811 AIR PARK DRIVE
City:	SANTA MARIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93455

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8110232
Patent Number:	7601374
Patent Number:	7083818
Patent Number:	7329452
Patent Number:	9034408
Patent Number:	9034405
Patent Number:	8828463
Patent Number:	9185920
Patent Number:	10420352
Patent Number:	6540984
	•

PATENT REEL: 063732 FRAME: 0353

507921473

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6989417
Patent Number:	7182951
Patent Number:	7291389
Patent Number:	8956602
Patent Number:	8092848
Patent Number:	8911861
Patent Number:	8524259
Patent Number:	8529922
Application Number:	14480625
Application Number:	16512372
Application Number:	16513673
Application Number:	15097987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148558000

Email: chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: CHRIS R. ANDERSEN

Address Line 1: 2200 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 2: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001249082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRIS ANDERSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Chris Andersen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=21. GS-Landec - Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement - Executed#page1.tif source=21. GS-Landec - Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement - Executed#page2.tif source=21. GS-Landec - Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement - Executed#page3.tif source=21. GS-Landec - Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement - Executed#page4.tif source=21. GS-Landec - Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement - Executed#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Termination and Release"), dated as of May 22, 2023, is made by GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of CURATION FOODS, INC., a Delaware corporation, and LIFECORE BIOMEDICAL, INC. (f/k/a/ Landec Corporation), a Delaware corporation (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement (each, as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to (a) that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2020, by and among the Grantors, the Collateral Agent and other parties from time to time parties thereto (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), (b) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), executed by, among others, the Grantors in favor of the Collateral Agent, and (c) that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Patent Security Agreement" and together with the Security Agreement, collectively, the "Security Documents"), executed by the Grantors in favor of the Collateral Agent, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 23, 2021 at Reel/Frame 056020/0160; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the above-referenced Security Documents, each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (a) all of its Patents and Patent Licenses to which it is a party, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule A hereto; (b) all reissues, continuations, divisions, modifications, substitutions or extensions of the foregoing; and (c) all revenues and other Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement, dilution or breach of any Patent or Patent licensed under any Patent License (collectively, the "Patent Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interests in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby automatically and irrevocably (i) terminates, cancels and releases all security interests and continuing liens in the Patent Collateral granted by the Grantors in favor of the Collateral Agent; (ii) assigns, transfers and delivers to the Grantors all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral to the extent that any such right, title and interest exists as of the date hereof; (iii) agrees, or authorizes each Grantor or its agents, attorneys or designees, to file this Termination and Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to take further actions necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interests in and liens on the Patent Collateral; and (iv) authorizes the governing body of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Termination and Release.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

PATENT

WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES (OTHER THAN SECTIONS 5-1401 AND 5-1402 OF THE NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW) THEREOF.

[Signature page follows.]

2

LEGAL_US_E # 170488352.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING

GROUP, L.P., as Collateral Agent

Name: Greg Watts

Title: Authorized Signatory

Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS			
Grantor	Patent	Patent Number	Registration Date
Curation Foods, Inc.	Packaging Of Bananas	8110232	2012-02-07
Curation Foods, Inc.	Packaging Of Respiring Biological Materials	7601374	2009-10-13
Curation Foods, Inc.	Party Tray	7083818	2006-08-01
Curation Foods, Inc.	Gas-Permeable Membrane	7329452	2008-02-12
Curation Foods, Inc.	Packaging	9034408	2015-05-19
Curation Foods, Inc.	Combinations Of Atmosphere Control Members	9034405	2015-05-19
Curation Foods, Inc.	Packaging Of Respiring Biological Materials	8828463	2014-09-09
Curation Foods, Inc.	Atmosphere Control Around Respiring Biological Materials	9185920	2015-11-17
Curation Foods, Inc.	Atmosphere Control Around Respiring Biological Materials	10420352	2019-09-24
Landec Corporation	Aqueous dispersions of crystalline polymers and uses	6540984	2003-04-01
Landec Corporation	Polymeric thickeners for oil-containing compositions	6989417	2006-01-24
Landec Corporation	Selection and treatment of seeds	7182951	2007-02-27
Landec Corporation	Article having temperature- dependent shape	7291389	2007-11-06

Landec Corporation	Delivery of drugs	8956602	2015-02-17
Landec Corporation	Packaging of respiring biological materials	8092848	2012-01-10
Landec Corporation	Thermochromic indicator	8911861	2014-12-16
Landec Corporation	Systems and methods for delivery of materials	8524259	2013-09-03
Landec Corporation	Polymer formulations for delivery of bioactive materials	8529922	2013-09-10

PATENT APPLICATIONS			
Grantor	<u>Patent</u>	Application Number	Application Date
Curation Foods, Inc.	Packaging and Methods of Use For Respiring Biological Materials	14480625	2014-09-08
Curation Foods, Inc.	Pallet bag gathering apparatus and process for use	16512372	2019-07-16
Curation Foods, Inc.	Apparatus and Process for Packaging Materials	16513673	2019-07-16
Landec Corporation	Thermochromic Indicators	15097987	2016-04-13

RECORDED: 05/23/2023